Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coreco Imaging, Inc.		08/28/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dalsa Corporation	
Street Address:	605 McMurray Road	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2V 2E9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2016365	CAMERA CONFIGURATOR
Registration Number:	2835489	IGAUGE
Registration Number:	1986604	ITEX
Registration Number:	2226897	MVTOOLS
Registration Number:	2426926	NETSIGHT
Registration Number:	2481177	PCVISION
Registration Number:	1442923	PCVISIONPLUS
Registration Number:	2550853	SHERLOCK
Registration Number:	2501106	SMART SEARCH
Registration Number:	1612746	VISIONBUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)832-7000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-832-1000 Phone:

TRADEMARK

900085520 **REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0049**

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport World Trade Center West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04211-39

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport World Trade Center West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

 Signature:
 /Charles E. Weinstein/

 Date:
 08/28/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=dalsacorp#page1.tif source=dalsacorp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Coreco Imaging, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 55 Middlesex Turnpike, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-1421, and to Dalsa Corporation ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation with offices at 605 McMurray Road, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2V 2E9.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and registered the marks listed in the attached schedule (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered a certain asset purchase agreement whereby the Assignor assigned to the Assignee certain assets, including all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm and memorialize the assignment of the Marks for purposes of recording the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and perfecting the assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the U.S. registrations and applications for registration listed in the schedule hereto, and all registrations issuing thereon, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

CORECO IMAGING, INC.

Date:	August 28	3,	2007		
				Philip N. Colet VP Sales and Marketin	

10 11

-TRADEMARK SCHEDULE-

Massachusetts State Registration Number	i rademark	
0039090	PCVISIONPLUS (STYLIZED)	

US Federal Registration Number	Trademark
2016365	CAMERA CONFIGURATOR
2835489	IGAUGE
1986604	ITEX
2226897	MVTOOLS
2426926	NETSIGHT
2481177	PCVISION
1442923	PCVISIONPLUS (STYLIZED)
2550853	SHERLOCK
2501106	SMART SEARCH
1612746	VISIONBUS (STYLIZED)

B3400969.1 - 2 -

RECORDED: 08/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003610 FRAME: 0052